
10.40 For My Lady: Music is

esa
Isador Goodman (pian-

42. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
Melodies from British Films,with Louis Levy and his Orch-
estra
(BBC Production)

2.30 Music While You Work |

8. 0 The Story of Anaesthetics,
by Dorothy Freed
3.15 Songs by Gladys Moncrieff
8.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
The Sorcerer’s Apprentice

Dukas
Concerto in G Minor, Op, 22
Introduction and Rondo -Cap-
pricciosa Saint-Saens

4.30 Children’s Session: ‘Hal-liday and Son’’
6. 0 Dinner Music -:

6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.16 Our Gardening Expert: D.
Tannock
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEWhat’s All This About Form?
The Slow Movement
B.15 The NBC Symphony Orch-
estra conducted by Toscanini
Symphony No, 1 in C Minor,
Op. 68 Brahms

8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.20 Farm News
8.30 Mozart ConcertosKathleen Long (piano) and theNational Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Boyd NeelConcerto in B Flat, K.450
10. 0 "Much ~ Binding = in = the~Marsh," with Richard Murdoch,Kenneth Horne, and Sam Costa
(BBC Production)41. 0 LONDON NEWS

911.20 Close down

aN O) DUNEDIN1140 kc, 263 m,
4.30 p.m, Light Music
6. 0 Scottish session
6.15 "Hills of Home"
6.30 Bandstand7.0 Listeners’ Own—10. 0 Music for AllArthur Fiedler and the

*
BostonPromenade Orchestra

The Merry Wives of Windsor
Overture Nicolai10. 8 Igor Gorin (baritone)Lift Thine Eyes (‘ rf ofidmark10.42 Yehudi onusCaprice No, 13 inB FlatCaprice No. 20 in D Paganini

10.18 Rauta Warra (soprano)
The Tryst Sibelius
10.22 Constant Lambert and
the Halle
VecoeeeHomage March No. 3, Op. 56("Sigurd Jorsalfar"’) Grieg

10.30 Close down

GINZ72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m,

7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 "A Date with Janie"
9.16 Tempo di Valse
9.30 Current. Ceiling Prices
9.31 A.C.E. Talk: "GrowingPlants Indoors for HomeDecoration"’

9-45
Women. Composers; Mayra

10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work |
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 "The Moon and Sixpence"
2.15 Classical Hour
Bloch
Baal Shem,, three pictures ofChassidic Life
Quintet for Piano and Strings

3. 0 Songtime: Keith. Falkner
(baritone)
3.16 Rhumba Rhythms andTango Tunes
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Hill Billy Roundup
4.15 Russ Morgan and his Or-
chestra ©~
4.30 Children’s Session: Uncle
Clarrie, Cubs’ Night
i?) "Crowns. of England," astory of Charles II, and Oliver
Cromwell
6.30 "LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 #£After Dinner Music
7.30 "This Is My Programme,’
a nurse airs her views80 MAY BURMAN (mezzo-|oer ny
RONALD EDMONDSTON (bari-
tone), and
JEAN HIND (soprano)
8.30 "Stand Easy"9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News —

9.20 Farm News9.30 Chamber Music
Pro Arte Quartet, with

Anthony }Pini (2nd viola)
Quintet in C Schubert10.156 Down Melody Lane with
the Alan Siddall Trio, featuring’.Jack Thompson (piano)10.35 Close down

een deemeenintee I

72 (D) . DUNEDIN| 1010 ke. 297.m,

6. 0 p.m. Tea Time Tunes
6.30. Presbyterian Hour80 Studio Hour
9.0 Especially For You
10. 0 Swing Session
11. 0° Close down

Station 4ZD will present a. Swing Session at 10.0 p.m.

Thursday, April 22LocalWeather
Forecast from ZB's: |7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m. | Local Weather Forecast fromZ's: |

| 7:32am, 1.0 p.m, 9,30 p.m. |
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070ke. 280m.

6.

Phil"shosr Breakfast Music245 Rland District Weather
Morning Recipe Session

oan Daisy) Road DevotionalService with the Padre
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Regency Buck
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Programme: Fam-ous British Dance Bandsae p.m. Home Decorating Ses-sion
12.35 Shopping Reporter
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life’ Stories —

1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Famous go
tind
and Ballads

2.30 Women’s World (Marina)3.0 Gladys Swarthout
|3.15 Virtuoso for To-day: Ig-

naz Friedman
3.30 Novelty and Nonsense
3.45 Roberto Inglez and Orch-estra
The Smiths: Kate andEthe

|4.30 Variety
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomeranga" Wild Life: George and thei rd 5

6.30 Spotlight on Golf
7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 Daddy and Paddy7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
tie is So Untidy, by Roland
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Holly-
wood Agent, starring Art Link-later
8.30 Faro’s Daughter8.45 The Dark Horse
9. 0 Posers, Penalties, and Pro-fits (first broadcast)
30 Hatter’s Castle
QO Men, Motoring, and Sport
30 Popular Vocals
0 These You Have Loved
15 Dance Music and Variety
0 Close down

10.
10.
11.
11.
12.

24 WELLINGTON
1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0 a.m, Breakfast Session
7. 0 For Hill-Billy Fans
0 Piano Styles9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Singers in Unison9.45 Organola
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Life’s Lighter Side
10.30 imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 ‘ahah Musical Fare for
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating Ses-sion (Anne Stewart)
bio 3
Shopping Reporter (Suz-

PP he
a
RO Jdennv’a Real Life

Stories2.0 Famous Songs and Ballads:Stories of Songs and Singers
2.30 Women’s World3. 0 Stars of thé Metropolitan3.30 Serenades in Sepia4. 0 Melody Mixture4.30 Light Airs
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. ti Story of Flight: The Spit-618° Wild Life: Japanese Im-
pressions .

‘

.30 Tell It to Taylors
FG Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.46 Regency Buck0 Lux Radio Theatre: Return
to ‘America, starring Ginger
gers

8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Your Music and Mine>. 0 Posers, Penalties and Pro-fits (first broadcast)
9.30 Hatte#’s Castle10. 0 Flying 55
10.15 For You, Madame
10.30 Light Concert
11. 0 Showtime Memorles
11.30 Bob Crosby’s Orchestra12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH |1430 ke. 210%.

8. 0 am, Break o’ Day Music
7. 0 On the Sunny Side8.0 Breakfast Clubs+ :

9.0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 4 Characteristic Waltzes:
Coleridge Taylor
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30. Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
12.30 p.m. Home Decorating TalkThe Shopping Reporter’s Ses-
sion (Elizabeth Anne)
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real .Life
Stories
2. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads2.80 Women’s World (Joan)
3. 0° Choral Favourites
3.15 Famous Light Orchestras
3.30 Stars of Vaudeville
4. 0 Roving Commission
4.45 Children’s Session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: The Lock-
heed Constellation
6.15 Wild Life: Sun Dews
6.30 -Tusitala, Teller of Tales:Allow Me to Suggest, by Martin
Armstrong
6.45 Hot off the Press
7. 0 Musical Comedy Theatre:
Mary
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Tavern Tunes
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Smug-
glers’ End, starring William
Roy
8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8.45 Musical Tricks
9. 0 Posers, Penalties and Pro-~fits (first broadcast)
9.30 Hatter’s Castle
10. O Stars of Carnegie Hall
10.30 Personality Spottight
11. 0 Rhythm, Rhumba, andRomance

4

12. 0 Close down

4B 1310 k.c, 229 m.
6. Oa.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star ~

8. 0 Morning Recipe -session
9.30 Songtime with Flotsam andJetsam
9.45 Waltzes from Operas
. 0 My Husband’s Love
-15 Heritage Hall30 imperial Lover45 The Crossroads of Life
O Lunch Hour’ Tunes
-30 p.m. Home Decorating Talk
(Anno Stewart)
Shopping Reporter session1.0 Variety: Harry Roy and
Orchestra, Dick Leibert, King

10
10
10
19
12
12

Sisters
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Women’s World (Alma)3. 0 Hawaiian Harmony3.30 Light Orchestral Musio4.0 Vienna Boys’ Choir
4.30 Rhythmic Interlude
4.45 So the Story Goes
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Story of Flight: Richthofen,the Red Knight6.15 Wiid Life: Old Sustainers
6.30 Places and People
7. 0 Musical Comedy Theatre:Girl Friend
7.30 Daddy and Paddy745 This Was Otago: Dr. Mc-Linteock
8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: Takeit from Mister Shakespeare,
starring Ruth Brady8.30 Scarlet Harvest ]

8.45 Nemesis Incorporated9. 0 Posers, Penalties and Pro-fits (first broadcast)9.30 Hatter’s Castle
9.15 Celebrity Spotlight: Kos-telanetz and his Orchestra
9.30 Harold Williams, baritone,and The Albert Sandler Trio
10. 0 With Red and Gun
10.15 Novelty Orchestras10.30 The Todds: An amusing in-terlude with Mr. and Mrs. Todd;10.45 On the Sweeter Side11.15 In a Dancing Mood
11.45 At Close of Day
12. 0 Close down

oe: se ee ©

27 PALMERSTON Nth.’ |1s "A

M00ke, idm.
7, O-a.m. Breakfast sessién 6° 7
7.16 Dominion Weather Forécast
9. 0 Morning Request session
9.31 Ballads We Love
9.45 Home Decorating Talk{Anne Stewart) "
9.50 Coventry

Wippodrgme
Or-chestra ; :

10. 0 . Bleak House ER
10.15 The Shy Plutocrat10.30
Close down
‘EVENING PROGRAMME.

6. 0 Melody and Rhythm6.15 Wild Life: Forest Pyro-
y6.30" After Dinner Musio

7. 0 Empress of DestinyThe Scarab Ring :
¢

7.30 Gettit Quiz withmaster lan Watkins
57.45 First Light Fraser

8. 0 Lux Radio. Theatre:
Strange Courtship, starringBarbara Lawrence
8.30 Music Parade
9.: 0 Posers, Penalties, and efo-fits (first broadcast)9.30 Hatter’s Castle ;

9.32 .Eddie Duchin and ‘his orchestra 4

.

9.45 Crossroads of Life
10. 0 Close down

"Colgate Cavalcade" has moved
to a different day at 1ZB and
2ZB and will now be presentedat 7 p.m. each Thursday from
these two stations. Musical Com-
edy Theatre continues from 3ZB
and 4ZB at 7 p.m. to-day.

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes. arepublished
_
by. arrangement
AOeFas Pw

The irrepressible Paddy andher long-suffering Daddy will beon the air again at .7.30 te-nightfrom the four ZB Stations. >* ue *~ had .

‘Posers, Penalties, and Profits,"‘an entirely mew Quiz. Pro-.
1}_£Tamme, will be on theair at |}.9 o’clotk to-night from aH. the jf

Commercial Stations. This is thefirst of nine. programmes to be"heard at 9 p.m. each Thursday.This exciting and entertaininghalf-hour session is the bigges'
sete
show ever produced in

IeReszle
@eKomuchbettes


